



# Product Specification

C+C Chicken Drumsticks

Art. No.: 9254250



<b>EAN - Sales Unit:</b>	4001902925435	
<b>EAN - Master Case:</b>	4001902925442	
<b>Customs Tarif No.:</b>	16023290	
<b>Product Designation:</b>	Chicken drumsticks, tender chicken legs, freed of foot bone and with long bone exposed, lightly seasoned, pre-fried, deep-frozen.	
<b>Product Description:</b>	tender Chicken Drumsticks without foot bone, juicy and spicy, fried	
<b>State:</b>	cooked	
<b>Dietary category:</b>	contains no alcohol , without lactose-containing ingredients	
<b>Identification Marking:</b>	DE - EV 83 - EG	
<b>Ingredients:</b>	chicken drumstick, salt, acid (citric acid), dextrose, starch (potatoes, WHEAT), spices, lemon flavour, spice extract, emulsifier (SOY lecithin)	
<b>Recommended Preparation:</b>	Prepare the product from frozen. Please consume only well done. Cooking times may vary depending on the power rating of the appliance. Oven: 180 °C ca. 15 min., turn after 8 min. Combi-steamer (dry heat): 220 °C ca. 13 min., depending on size Microwave: 500 Watt ca. 4 min., per portion (4 - 5 pieces) Pan: ca. 17 min., at medium heat, turn several times Deep-fryer: 170 °C ca. 6 min.	
<b>Piece Weight:</b>		
<b>Contents of Master Case:</b>	6 x 1,5 kg = 9,0 kg	
<b>Master Case:</b>	1 x cardboard box (cardboard), 598 mm x 268 mm x 209 mm, 298 g	
<b>Packaging Sales Units:</b>	6 x packet (cardboard), 250 mm x 185 mm x 94 mm, 216 g 6 x inner bag (non-printed foil), 305 mm x 330 mm x mm, 7 g	
	<b>Net Weight</b>	<b>Gross Weight</b>
<b>Per Sales Unit</b>	1.5 kg	1.723 kg
<b>Per Master Case</b>	9.000 kg	10.636 kg
<b>Cases per Layer:</b>	6	
<b>Cases per Pallet:</b>	48	
<b>Gross Weight per Pallet:</b>	530.528 kg	
<b>Pallet Height:</b>	1822 mm	
<b>Languages on Sales Unit:</b>	DE, GB	
<b>Languages on Master Case:</b>	country-specific	
<b>Storage Conditions:</b>	Transport and storage at -18 °C.; do not refreeze after defrosting	

**Shelf Life (BBD):** 270 days  
**Shelf Life on Delivery:** 180 days

**Allergen Information:**

Allergens		Ingredients
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	+	wheat starch
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	
Eggs and products thereof	-	
Fish and products thereof	-	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	
Soybeans and products thereof	+	soy lecithin
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	-	
Nuts and products thereof	-	
Celery and products thereof	-	
Mustard and products thereof	-	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites ( >10mg/kg or 10mg/l, as SO <sub>2</sub> )	-	
Lupin and products thereof	-	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	

+ = containing / - = not containing

**GMO - Statement:**

This product does not undergo a declaration requirement according to the EU regulation 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 for declaration and traceability of genetically modified food and feed.

**Bacteriological Data:**

Aerobic mesophilic germs	< 100000 CFU/g
E. coli	< 100 CFU/g
Enterobacteriaceae	< 1000 CFU/g
Salmonella	not traceable in 10 g

**Nutritional values: 100 g contain on average:**

Energy [kJ /kcal]:	616 / 147
Fat [g]:	6.8
of which saturates [g]:	2.4
Carbohydrate [g]:	0.4
of which sugars [g]:	0.4
Protein [g]:	21
Salt [g]:	1.9
Fibre [g]:	0.0

The product is conform to the legal German and EU regulations in it's compound and declaration.